The Employer shall make a good faith, reasonable effort to place bargaining unit employees on 

a regular schedule that distributes weekend assignments evenly amongst the employees. 

SECTION 17.4: CHANGE IN REGULAR SHIFT, SCHEDULE PATTERN, OR 

WORKDAYS 

Once every three-hundred and sixty-five (365) days, the Employer has the right to without the 

employee’s consent but with thirty (30) days’ notice, change a Bargaining Unit Employee’s 

regular shift (i.e. day to evening), schedule pattern (i.e. X-Y-Z vs. 4-on-2-off), or regular set of 

workdays.